
United States Karate Alliance

2023 – 2024 Louisiana State Point Standings 
Includes Events: May 8th, 2023 – March 31, 2024 – Season ends May 6th, 2024 

Competitors and Coaches have 15 days to protest for each points update 

Memberships and Renewals - CLICK HERE 

Louisiana State Team Standings (TOP 30) 
 1 Effler's Livingston Karate 5815 
 2 Cotten's Karate 5155 
 3 D'Arbonne Martial Arts 1995 
 4 Mandeville Karate Training Center 910 
 5 Ark-LA-Tex 850 
 6 Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 745 
 7 Kenson Karate 595 
 8 Paradise Valley Karate 360 
 9 Dixon's Eldorado MA 345 
 10 Master Irvin's House of Discipline 345 
 11 Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 275 
 12 Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 270 
 13 American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 250 
 14 Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 245 
 15 Heller Shogun 195 
 16 Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 180 
 17 Cheramie JCKA 130 
 18 SHIELD Martial Arts 120 
 19 Dendy Denham Springs MA 110 

 20 Evolve Karate (TX) 105 
 21 Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 95 
 22 Church's Karate Academy 90 
 23 Rudd's North LA Isshinryu 90 
 24 Felty's LA Black Belt Academy 80 
 25 Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 80 
 26 Parfait's Next Level MA 65 
 27 Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 60 
 28 Harper's Bellair Wushu Academy 50 
 29 Venson's Just for Kicks 45 
 30 Kennedy's Lighting MA 40 
Louisiana State Instructor Standings (TOP 40) 
 1 Effler, Ray 5515 
 2 Cotten, Buster 5155 
 3 McPherson, Rodney 1905 
 4 Shook, Scott 895 
 5 Bullock, Kirk 875 
 6 Watts, Susan 760 
 7 Sinclair, Toby 745 
 8 Wall, Mike 360 
 9 Irvin. Ivory 345 

 10 Dixon, Brian 345 
 11 Delgado, Danaree' 275 
 12 Carinio, Jimbo 270 
 13 Johnson, George 250 
 14 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh 245 
 15 Heller, Thomas 195 
 16 Guerin, Glenn 180 
 17 Jordan, David 180 
 18 Cheramie, Justin 130 
 19 McLaughlin, David 120 
 20 Dendy, Jason 110 
 21 Wilson, Blaith 95 
 22 Dupaquier, Joe 95 
 23 Church, Jason 90 
 24 Rudd, Donald 90 
 25 Felty, Pat 80 
 26 Perry, Chuck 80 
 27 Parfait, Nathan 65 
 28 Miller, John 60 
 29 Harper, Randy 50 
 30 Dupaquier, Kristin 45 

 
   

Black Belt Men Kata 
 1 Matthew Bourque(m) 200 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 2 Jacob Jones(x) 160 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Jacob Boutwell(m) 125 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Rodney McPherson(m) 110 Jordan, David D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Scott Shook(x) 95 Dupaquier, Joe Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Donnie Woodson(m) 50 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 7 Bryce Cotten(m) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Michael Cooley II(x) 30 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 9 Isaac Moore(x) 20 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 10 Sasha Jovanovic(m) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 11 Cayden Lautsch(x) 10 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 12 Dave Meadows(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 13 Kevin d. Reed(x) 10 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 14 Brian Dixon(x) 10 Dixon, Brian Dixon's Eldorado MA 
 15 Jake Odom(m) 5 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
Black Belt Men Kumite 
 1 Jacob Jones(x) 170 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Matthew Bourque(m) 115 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 3 Jacob Boutwell(m) 110 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Bryce Cotten(m) 65 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Cayden Lautsch(x) 30 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline

  
 6 Jake Odom(m) 25 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Isaac Moore(x) 20 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 8 Brian Dixon(x) 10 Dixon, Brian Dixon's Eldorado MA 
 9 John Fussell(x) 5 Felty, Pat Felty's LA Black Belt Academy 
 10 Ben McCoy(x) 5 Dixon, Brian Dixon's Eldorado MA 
Black Belt Women Kata 
 1 Makenzie Brewer(m) 180 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 2 Susan Watts(m) 75 Jordan, David Ark-LA-Tex 
 3 Kristin Dupaquier(m) 45 Dupaquier, Joe Evolve Karate (TX) 
 4 Julianne Post(x) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Dr. Rebecca Effler(m) 10 Dupaquier, Joe Effler's Livingston Karate 
Black Belt Women Kumite 
 1 Makenzie Brewer(m) 160 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 2 Kristin Dupaquier(m) 60 Dupaquier, Joe Evolve Karate (TX) 
 3 Julianne Post(x) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Dr. Rebecca Effler(m) 20 Dupaquier, Joe Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Susan Watts(m) 15 Jordan, David Ark-LA-Tex 
Intermediate Men Kata 
 1 Cody Begault(m) 115 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 2 Colin Chace White(x) 105 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Joshua Lewis(m) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Sloan Cook(x) 60 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 5 Chris Sanchez(x) 50 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Gil Lozada(x) 45 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 7 Her'mon Jones(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Jon-Michael LeBlanc(x) 20 Harper, Randy Harper's Bellair Wushu Academy 
 9 Cameron Pitchford(x) 20 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 10 Randy Lewis(x) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 11 Darin Dodson(x) 15 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 12 Cameron Holmes(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 

 13 Dalton Michiels(x) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 14 Justin Polynice(x) 10 Church, Jason Church's Karate Academy 
 15 Damien Echols(x) 5 Church, Jason Church's Karate Academy 
Intermediate Men Kumite 
 1 Chris Sanchez(x) 110 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Colin Chace White(x) 105 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Joshua Lewis(m) 90 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Cody Begault(m) 55 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Randy Lewis(x) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 6 Her'mon Jones(x) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Justin Polynice(x) 15 Church, Jason Church's Karate Academy 
 8 Jackson Beard(x) 10 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
Intermediate Women Kata 
 1 Chassidy Moore(m) 145 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Brandi Bynog(m) 90 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 3 Kayvion Lewis(x) 75 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 4 Kayla Simmons(x) 40 Lyon, Loren Lyon's Dojo & Fit Club 
 5 Laura Hunt Miller(m) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Brandy Ratliff(x) 20 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 7 Paula Downs(m) 10 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 8 Tori Rouyer(m) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
Intermediate Women Kumite 
 1 Chassidy Moore(m) 195 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Brandi Bynog(m) 130 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 3 Kayvion Lewis(x) 40 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 4 Tori Rouyer(m) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Laura Hunt Miller(m) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Rebecca Gutierrez-Miller(x) 5 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 7 Brandy Ratliff(x) 5 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
Novice Men Kata 
 1 Ethan Williams(x) 100 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 WeiShu Tsai(x) 95 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Bron Roberts(x) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Beau Farrar(x) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Jontavis Hargrove(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Brady Badgett(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Jesse Normandin(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Chad Abernathy(x) 20 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 9 Kevin Kraus(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 10 Ben Holloway(m) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 11 Jesse Stuard(x) 20 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 12 William/TJ Brown(x) 20 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 13 Blake Loring(x) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 14 Trevor Martin(x) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 15 Josh Beckham(x) 15 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 16 Ronnie Marx(x) 15 Felty, Pat Felty's LA Black Belt Academy 
 17 Andrew Miletello(x) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 18 Matthew Stevens(x) 10 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
Novice Men Kumite 
 1 Trevor Martin(x) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Jesse Normandin(x) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 WeiShu Tsai(x) 50 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Kyle Pace(x) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
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 5 Brady Badgett(x) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Ethan Williams(x) 40 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Chad Abernathy(x) 30 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 8 Bron Roberts(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Beau Farrar(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 10 Jontavis Hargrove(x) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Ben Holloway(m) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 12 Jesse Stuard(x) 20 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 13 Ronnie Marx(x) 20 Felty, Pat Felty's LA Black Belt Academy 
 14 William/TJ Brown(x) 20 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 15 Richard Miles(x) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 16 Josh Beckham(x) 15 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 17 Landon Roberts(x) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 18 Matthew Stevens(x) 10 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
Novice Women Kata 
 1 Andi Gautreaux(x) 190 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Grace Neaville(m) 175 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Meg Tsai(x) 115 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Beth Heidenreich(m) 55 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Skyla-Rae Lewis(x) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Abigail Tate(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Memorye Dykes(m) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Kara Pullig(x) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Lindey Castine(x) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 10 Michelle Marino(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 11 Amanda Sylvia(m) 5 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
Novice Women Kumite 
 1 Grace Neaville(m) 140 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Meg Tsai(x) 100 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Andi Gautreaux(x) 95 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Memorye Dykes(m) 80 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Beth Heidenreich(m) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Lindey Castine(x) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Abigail Tate(x) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Kara Pullig(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Jessica McDonald(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 10 Sutton Pettit Nelson(x) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Skyla-Rae Lewis(x) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 12 Amanda Sylvia(m) 10 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
16-17 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 James Lopez(m) 190 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Jeslyn McCullough(m) 150 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 3 Jessie McCullough(m) 115 Bullock, Kirk Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Gerard Keel(m) 75 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Piper Kennedy(m) 70 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Chance Sanchez(x) 55 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Lance Givens(x) 50 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 8 Giovani Lopez(m) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 9 Mackenzie Boutwell(m) 35 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 10 Hannah Hughes(m) 35 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 11 Audra Post(x) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 12 Timiya Willis(x) 15 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 13 Isabella Cheek(x) 15 Dendy, Jason Dendy Denham Springs MA 
 14 Adam Charbonnet(x) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 15 Noah Robinson(x) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
16-17 Boys Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Jessie McCullough(m) 215 Bullock, Kirk Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 James Lopez(m) 185 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Gerard Keel(m) 80 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Chance Sanchez(x) 55 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Giovani Lopez(m) 50 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Noah Robinson(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Lance Givens(x) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 8 Adam Charbonnet(x) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 9 Dakota Hudson(x) 5 Kennedy, Sean and Lauren Kennedy's Lighting MA 
16-17 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Jeslyn McCullough(m) 165 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Hannah Hughes(m) 95 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Piper Kennedy(m) 90 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Mackenzie Boutwell(m) 85 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Audra Post(x) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 6 Isabella Cheek(x) 5 Dendy, Jason Dendy Denham Springs MA 
16-17 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Mason Bennett(m) 80 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 2 Joshua Jackson(x) 60 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 3 Zack Milton(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Paul Cousin(x) 15 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
16-17 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Mason Bennett(m) 80 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 2 Joshua Jackson(x) 60 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 3 Paul Cousin(x) 15 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 4 Zack Milton(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
14-15 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 Brody Cotten(m) 200 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Dusty Bullock(m) 160 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 3 Levi Colvin(m) 130 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 

 4 Daniel Musgrove(m) 95 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 5 Brayden Cryer(m) 70 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Adilee Sanchez(x) 70 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Hethe Ethridge(x) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Eden Carson(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 9 Elijah Green(m) 45 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 10 Jose Olvera(x) 35 Dixon, Brian Dixon's Eldorado MA 
 11 Ella Carson(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 12 Levi Griffin(m) 30 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 13 Jennifer Tulagan(x) 15 Dendy, Jason Dendy Denham Springs MA 
 14 Chino Rivera-Woo(x) 10 Harper, Randy Harper's Bellair Wushu Academy 
 15 Vivian Post(x) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 16 Blain Guidry-Turner(x) 10 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 17 Austin Worsham(m) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
14-15 Boys Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Brody Cotten(m) 185 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Levi Colvin(m) 185 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Dusty Bullock(m) 150 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 4 Brayden Cryer(m) 80 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Austin Worsham(m) 70 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Daniel Musgrove(m) 65 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 7 Elijah Green(m) 60 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 8 Levi Griffin(m) 50 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 9 James Rogers(x) 35 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 10 Hethe Ethridge(x) 35 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Blain Guidry-Turner(x) 10 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 12 Jose Olvera(x) 5 Dixon, Brian Dixon's Eldorado MA 
 13 Germarion Kelly(x) 5 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 14 Jacob Boudreaux(x) 5 Felty, Pat Felty's LA Black Belt Academy 
14-15 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Adilee Sanchez(x) 160 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Eden Carson(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Vivian Post(x) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Ella Carson(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Sophee Evans(x) 20 Rudd, Donald Rudd's North LA Isshinryu 
 6 Jennifer Tulagan(x) 20 Dendy, Jason Dendy Denham Springs MA 
14-15 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Ella Lockemy(m) 120 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Brayden Wise(x) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Ethan Richardson(x) 45 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 4 Eddy Delaughter(x) 35 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Makenzi Lopez(m) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Shooter King(m) 25 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 7 Tripp Campise(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Harper Daigle(x) 20 LaBouve, Brandy LaBouve's American Shotokan 
 9 Gracie Williams(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 10 Aubrey Champion(x) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Jabari Hullaby(x) 5 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 12 Mason McMichael(x) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
14-15 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Brayden Wise(x) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Ethan Richardson(x) 60 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 3 Shooter King(m) 35 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 4 Harper Daigle(x) 20 LaBouve, Brandy LaBouve's American Shotokan 
 5 Tripp Campise(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Tyler Wall(x) 15 ? ? 
 7 Mason McMichael(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Jaiden Davis(x) 10 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 9 Jabari Hullaby(x) 5 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
14-15 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Ella Lockemy(m) 120 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Makenzi Lopez(m) 45 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Eddy Delaughter(x) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Gracie Williams(x) 20 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 5 Aubrey Champion(x) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
12-13 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Eli Clark(m) 150 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Stephen Kinzeler(x) 30 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 3 Naomi Post(x) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Chen Perry(x) 20 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 5 Karylle Tulagan(x) 20 Dendy, Jason Dendy Denham Springs MA 
 6 Nathan Harris(x) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Robert Ryals, IV(m) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 8 Jack Frazier(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 9 Colton Bensinger(x) 10 ? ? 
 10 Jacob Mendoza(m) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
12-13 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Eli Clark(m) 160 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Nathan Harris(x) 45 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 3 Stephen Kinzeler(x) 30 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 4 Jacob Mendoza(m) 25 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Jack Frazier(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Jaxson Garcia(x) 20 Dixon, Brian Dixon's Eldorado MA 
 7 Chen Perry(x) 15 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 8 Colton Bensinger(x) 15 ? ? 
 9 Robert Ryals, IV(m) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 



12-13 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Aria Moore(m) 210 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Casidee McDonald(x) 75 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Imanni Jackson(m) 70 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Jenna Gentry(x) 60 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 5 Karylle Tulagan(x) 20 Dendy, Jason Dendy Denham Springs MA 
 6 Grace Whittington(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 7 Amaya Millspage(x) 10 ? ? 
12-13 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Aria Moore(m) 170 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Thirdy Tamondong III(x) 110 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 3 Imanni Jackson(m) 80 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Jenna Gentry(x) 60 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 5 Abe Barner(m) 60 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Jake Gentry(x) 35 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 7 Casidee McDonald(x) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Raya Humphries(x) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 Morgan Pitts(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 10 Remy January(x) 15 LaBouve, Brandy LaBouve's American Shotokan 
 11 Grace Whittington(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 12 Antonio Webber(x) 10 ? ? 
 13 Ethan Garrity(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 14 Tris Marx(x) 10 Felty, Pat Felty's LA Black Belt Academy 
 15 Amaya Millspage(x) 5 ? ? 
12-13 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Thirdy Tamondong III(x) 90 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Abe Barner(m) 80 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Jake Gentry(x) 65 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 4 Anthony Puckett(x) 30 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 5 Leo Mapes(x) 20 Church, Jason Church's Karate Academy 
 6 Antonio Webber(x) 20 ? ? 
 7 Morgan Pitts(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
12-13 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Garrett Lockemy(m) 120 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Kai Sumbler(m) 80 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 3 Jacob Bolton(x) 20 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 4 Evie McMichael(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Tanner Jacobs(x) 20 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 6 Skyler Romero(x) 20 Felty, Pat Felty's LA Black Belt Academy 
 7 Mia Romero(x) 15 Felty, Pat Felty's LA Black Belt Academy 
 8 Alexander Sylvia(x) 15 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 9 Shelby Washington(x) 10 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 10 Eli Pierce(m) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 11 Konnor Weiss(x) 10 Kennedy, Sean and Lauren Kennedy's Lighting MA 
 12 Shawn O'Neill(x) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
12-13 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Garrett Lockemy(m) 120 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Kai Sumbler(m) 100 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 3 Jacob Bolton(x) 20 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 4 Skyler Romero(x) 20 Felty, Pat Felty's LA Black Belt Academy 
 5 Remy January(x) 20 LaBouve, Brandy LaBouve's American Shotokan 
 6 Shawn O'Neill(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Tanner Jacobs(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 8 Konnor Weiss(x) 15 Kennedy, Sean and Lauren Kennedy's Lighting MA 
 9 Zephyr Hawkins(x) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 10 Eli Pierce(m) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
12-13 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Mia Romero(x) 20 Felty, Pat Felty's LA Black Belt Academy 
 2 Evie McMichael(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
10-11 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Aven Hebert(m) 220 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 2 Landen Guidry-Turner(x) 25 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 3 Jacob Temple(x) 15 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 4 Duke Frazier(x) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Kelly Bensinger(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 6 Trey Lytell(x) 5 Kennedy, Sean and Lauren Kennedy's Lighting MA 
10-11 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Aven Hebert(m) 210 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 2 Landen Guidry-Turner(x) 35 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 3 Kelly Bensinger(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 4 Ethan Whatley(x) 10 Church, Jason Church's Karate Academy 
 5 Duke Frazier(x) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
10-11 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Abigail Dykes(m) 50 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Gisele Prejean(x) 20 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 3 Anna Robin(x) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
10-11 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Brock Moore(m) 125 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Benjamin Brown(x) 90 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 3 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Isaiah Cochran(m) 50 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Abigail Dykes(m) 45 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Jackson Fleet(m) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 7 Conner McCoy(m) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Julius Moore(x) 15 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 

 9 Hudson Register(x) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 10 Gisele Prejean(x) 15 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 11 Kadin Chaudary(m) 10 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 12 Anna Robin(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 13 Jacob Owens(x) 5 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 14 Corbett Wiggins(x) 5 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 15 Derrick Jiang(x) 5 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
10-11 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Benjamin Brown(x) 115 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Jackson Fleet(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Jase Gentry(x) 50 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 4 Brock Moore(m) 50 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Isaiah Cochran(m) 25 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Kadin Chaudary(m) 20 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 8 Jacob Owens(x) 20 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 9 Julius Moore(x) 15 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 10 Derrick Jiang(x) 15 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
 11 Isaac Walker(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 12 Corbett Wiggins(x) 10 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 13 Hudson Register(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 14 John White(x) 5 Church, Jason Church's Karate Academy 
 15 Wyatt Peterson(x) 5 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 16 Israel Pickett(x) 5 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
10-11 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Elijah Drake Pardon(x) 90 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Ryan Sandifer(m) 85 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Jonah Scharf(x) 60 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Jacelyn Rogers(x) 45 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 5 Leah Cooper(x) 45 Rudd, Donald Rudd's North LA Isshinryu 
 6 Jaxson Mason(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Lucas Patterson(x) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Matthew Powell(x) 20 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 9 Grace Meadows(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 10 Henry Shaw(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 11 Ryan Wilkinson(x) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 12 Kimber Schramm(x) 15 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 13 Elliot Este(x) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 14 Zoey O'Neill(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 15 Ryleigh Debeaux(x) 15 Miller, John Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 
 16 Elijah Kent(x) 10 Kennedy, Sean and Lauren Kennedy's Lighting MA 
 17 Devon Jacobs(x) 10 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 18 Jackson Ferguson(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 19 Landry Falgout(x) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 20 Jayden Fontenot(x) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
10-11 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Elijah Drake Pardon(x) 100 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Ryan Sandifer(m) 75 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Jonah Scharf(x) 60 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Carter Myers(x) 45 Dixon, Brian Dixon's Eldorado MA 
 5 Lucas Patterson(x) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Ryan Wilkinson(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Matthew Powell(x) 20 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 8 Devon Jacobs(x) 20 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 9 Elliot Este(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 10 Jaxson Mason(x) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Henry Shaw(x) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 12 Elijah Kent(x) 15 Kennedy, Sean and Lauren Kennedy's Lighting MA 
 13 Landry Falgout(x) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 14 Josiah Milton(x) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
10-11 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Jacelyn Rogers(x) 120 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 2 Grace Meadows(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 3 Ryleigh Debeaux(x) 20 Miller, John Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 
 4 Zoey O'Neill(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Kimber Schramm(x) 15 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 6 Jayden Fontenot(x) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
8-9 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Jackson Hughes(m) 45 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Marzee Mashburn(x) 20 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 3 Jackson Rodgers(x) 5 Church, Jason Church's Karate Academy 
8-9 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Jackson Hughes(m) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Erick Jiang(x) 5 Parfait, Nathan Parfait's Next Level MA 
8-9 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Addie Clark(x) 195 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Avery McNabb(m) 180 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Clara Olson(m) 95 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 4 Sallee Evans(x) 30 Rudd, Donald Rudd's North LA Isshinryu 
 5 Elliona Guidry(x) 30 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 6 Katie Frazier(x) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 7 Marzee Mashburn(x) 5 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
8-9 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Caden Holloway(m) 155 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Waylon Sanchez(x) 130 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Bentley Meyers(m) 125 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 



 4 Conner McCoy(m) 120 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Liam Gunter(x) 80 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 6 Tallen King(x) 25 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Christian Taylor(m) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 8 Judson Guyban(m) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 9 Emmanuel Turner(x) 10 ? ? 
 10 Kyson Cannon(x) 10 Cannon, David Cannon's Bayou Martial Arts 
 11 Bayne Stevens(x) 5 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 12 Ashton Smith(x) 5 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 13 Rafi Hamideh(x) 5 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
8-9 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Caden Holloway(m) 180 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Waylon Sanchez(x) 160 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Avery McNabb(m) 145 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Addie Clark(x) 125 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Clara Olson(m) 70 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 6 Bentley Meyers(m) 60 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Christian Taylor(m) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 8 Elliona Guidry(x) 15 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 9 Emmanuel Turner(x) 15 ? ? 
 10 Judson Guyban(m) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 11 Ronan Williams(x) 10 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 12 Katie Frazier(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 13 Tallen King(x) 5 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 14 Cole Herrington-Loup(x) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
8-9 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Raylan Layfield(m) 145 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Jolie Moore(m) 140 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Channing Tsai(x) 100 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 De'Kyron Hines(x) 80 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Sean Sandifer(m) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Ryan Nguyen(x) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Jase Ratliff(x) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Liam Gunter(x) 55 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 9 Joshua Womack(x) 45 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 10 Hudson Budwah(m) 45 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 11 Julia Haddox(m) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 12 Camp Adair(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 13 David McLaughlin II(x) 30 McLaughlin, David SHIELD Martial Arts 
 14 Isabella Branin(x) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 15 Cameron Pardue(x) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 16 Maximilian Wojcik(x) 20 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 17 Jane Webb(m) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 18  Holden Snell(x) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 19 Christan Nicholson(x) 15 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 20 Ryker Grzych(x) 15 Felty, Pat Felty's LA Black Belt Academy 
 21 Ryan "Sparkle" Branton(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 22 Jordan Gray(x) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 23 Daniel Craigie(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 24 Hadley Rhodes(x) 5 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 25 Dyson Moore(m) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 26 Sarah Vu(x) 5 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 27 Sawyer Strozier(x) 5 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 28 Ramona Hargis(x) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
8-9 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Raylan Layfield(m) 200 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Hudson Budwah(m) 105 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 3 Channing Tsai(x) 70 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Jase Ratliff(x) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Dyson Moore(m) 60 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Camp Adair(x) 55 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Roman McDonald(x) 55 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8  Holden Snell(x) 55 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 De'Kyron Hines(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 10 Marcuair Brown(x) 20 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 11 Joshua Womack(x) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 12 Connor Beckham(x) 15 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 13 Daniel Craigie(x) 15 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 14 Xavier Brown(x) 15 Church, Jason Church's Karate Academy 
 15 Maxx Foster(x) 15 Dixon, Brian Dixon's Eldorado MA 
 16 Sean Sandifer(m) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 17 Jase Fontenot(x) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 18 Rain Koenig(m) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 19 Holden Snell(x) 5 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 20 Indy Abrahams(x) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
8-9 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Jolie Moore(m) 165 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Julia Haddox(m) 115 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Isabella Branin(x) 75 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Jamie Bolton(x) 30 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 5 Harper Rhodes(x) 20 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 6 Eloise Newman(m) 20 Miller, John Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 
 7 Jane Webb(m) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 8 Ryan "Sparkle" Branton(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 9 Sarah Vu(x) 10 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 10 Hadley Rhodes(x) 10 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
6-7 M/F  Intermediate/Advanced Kata 

 1 Bennett Evans(x) 40 Rudd, Donald Rudd's North LA Isshinryu 
 2 Winston Carper(x) 20 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 3 Harper Campbell(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 4 Rhett Rico(x) 10 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 5 Payton Jackson(x) 5 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
6-7 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Bennett Evans(x) 40 Rudd, Donald Rudd's North LA Isshinryu 
 2 Rhett Rico(x) 20 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 3 Payton Jackson(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 4 Sujoy Bhattarai(x) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Winston Carper(x) 10 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 6 Neil Duplessis III(x) 5 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 7 Harper Campbell(x) 5 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
6-7 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Kellen Authement(x) 120 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Bryce Mauthe(m) 110 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Haley Villareal(x) 100 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Layne Stafford(m) 90 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Logan Degraw(m) 90 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Braxton Meyers(m) 75 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Binzly Parker(m) 75 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Hawkins Jackson(x) 50 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 Nash Jennings(x) 45 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 10 Isabelle Wolf(x) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 11 Jett Ratliff(x) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 12 Evelyn Washington(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 13 Arabella Daugherty(x) 15 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 14 Cylar Grzych(x) 15 Felty, Pat Felty's LA Black Belt Academy 
 15 Carter Needham(x) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 16 Kye Webb(m) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 17 Neil Duplessis III(x) 10 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 18 Holland Konczol(x) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 19 Brayden Levert(x) 10 Maus, Christopher Maus' Central Karate 
 20 Mohammad Hamideh(x) 5 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 21 Elyse Daroca(x) 5 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 22 Sujoy Bhattarai(x) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 23 Nova Rousseau(x) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 24 Daren Sanders(x) 5 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
6-7 M/F Beginning Kumite 
 1 Bryce Mauthe(m) 170 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Logan Degraw(m) 110 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Braxton Meyers(m) 105 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Jett Ratliff(x) 100 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Kellen Authement(x) 95 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Binzly Parker(m) 70 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Layne Stafford(m) 60 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Hawkins Jackson(x) 45 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 Nash Jennings(x) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 10 Gabriel Bostick(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 11 Haley Villareal(x) 25 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 12 Arabella Daugherty(x) 20 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 13 Holland Konczol(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 14 Nova Rousseau(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 15 Kye Webb(m) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 16 Carter Needham(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 17 Daren Sanders(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 18 Brax Olvera(x) 15 Dixon, Brian Dixon's Eldorado MA 
 19 Axel Olvera(x) 10 Dixon, Brian Dixon's Eldorado MA 
 20 Maxwell Garner(x) 10 ? ? 
 21 Elyse Daroca(x) 5 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 22 Elijah Logue(x) 5 Miller, John Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 
5 and under (all ranks) Kata 
 1 Rhett Abernathy(x) 40 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 2 Isaac Davis(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Abijah Amir Anderson(x) 20 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 4 Hunter LaCombe(x) 20 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 5 Graham Guyban(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Sawyer Hutchinson(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Phoenix "Mermaid" Moore(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of 
Discipline 
 8 Cloud Guidry(x) 15 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
5 and under (all ranks) Kumite 
 1 Rhett Abernathy(x) 40 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 2 Isaac Davis(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Cloud Guidry(x) 20 Cheramie, Justin Cheramie JCKA 
 4 Phoenix "Mermaid" Moore(x) 20 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of 
Discipline 
 5 Graham Guyban(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Abijah Amir Anderson(x) 15 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 
 7 Saige Authement(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Hunter LaCombe(x) 15 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
Black Belt Men Weapons 
 1 Matthew Bourque(m) 195 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 2 Jacob Jones(x) 155 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Jacob Boutwell(m) 95 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Rodney McPherson(m) 90 Jordan, David D'Arbonne Martial Arts 



 5 Bryce Cotten(m) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Michael Cooley II(x) 45 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 7 Donnie Woodson(m) 20 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 8 Jake Odom(m) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 Scott Shook(x) 15 Dupaquier, Joe Mandeville Karate Training Center 
Black Belt Women Weapons 
 1 Makenzie Brewer(m) 180 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 2 Susan Watts(m) 75 Jordan, David Ark-LA-Tex 
 3 Julianne Post(x) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
Adult Kyu Weapons 
 1 Brandi Bynog(m) 115 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 2 Andi Gautreaux(x) 110 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Colin Chace White(x) 105 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Cody Begault(m) 90 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Chassidy Moore(m) 80 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Kayvion Lewis(x) 75 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 7 Chris Sanchez(x) 65 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Grace Neaville(m) 50 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Gil Lozada(x) 45 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 10 Jon-Michael LeBlanc(x) 40 Harper, Randy Harper's Bellair Wushu Academy 
 11 Paula Downs(m) 30 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 12 Kayla Simmons(x) 20 Lyon, Loren Lyon's Dojo & Fit Club 
 13 Beth Heidenreich(m) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 14 Brandy Ratliff(x) 20 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 15 Rebecca Gutierrez-Miller(x) 15 Guerin, Glenn Lee's Kung Fu and Tai Chi Center 
 16 Memorye Dykes(m) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 17 Cameron Pitchford(x) 15 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 18 Randy Lewis(x) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 19 Jackson Beard(x) 10 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 20 William/TJ Brown(x) 5 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
14-17 Teen Weapons 
 1 James Lopez(m) 170 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Brody Cotten(m) 155 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Levi Colvin(m) 140 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Dusty Bullock(m) 100 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 5 Piper Kennedy(m) 95 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Gerard Keel(m) 85 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Jeslyn McCullough(m) 80 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 8 Jessie McCullough(m) 65 Bullock, Kirk Effler's Livingston Karate 
 9 Daniel Musgrove(m) 55 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 10 Eden Carson(m) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 11 Hannah Hughes(m) 40 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 12 Lance Givens(x) 35 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 13 Ella Carson(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 14 Isabella Cheek(x) 20 Dendy, Jason Dendy Denham Springs MA 
 15 Giovani Lopez(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 16 Adilee Sanchez(x) 15 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 17 Chino Rivera-Woo(x) 10 Harper, Randy Harper's Bellair Wushu Academy 
 18 Paul Cousin(x) 10 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 19 Brayden Cryer(m) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 20 Austin Worsham(m) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 

 21 Hethe Ethridge(x) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 22 Adam Charbonnet(x) 5 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 23 James Rogers(x) 5 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
12-13 Youth2 *new 2022 Weapons 
 1 Eli Clark(m) 180 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Imanni Jackson(m) 60 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 3 Aria Moore(m) 50 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Payton Newsom(m) 45 Dupaquier, Kristin Evolve Karate (TX) 
 5 Stephen Kinzeler(x) 30 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Raya Humphries(x) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Thirdy Tamondong III(x) 20 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 8 Casidee McDonald(x) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 9 Garrett Lockemy(m) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 10 Karylle Tulagan(x) 15 Dendy, Jason Dendy Denham Springs MA 
 11 Anthony Puckett(x) 10 Carinio, Jimbo Carinio's Tiger Red Kung Fu (LA) 
 12 Chen Perry(x) 10 Perry, Chuck Perry's American Kung Fu Acad 
 13 Robert Ryals, IV(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 14 Colton Bensinger(x) 5 ? ? 
10-11 Youth1 *new 2022 Weapons 
 1 Aven Hebert(m) 205 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 2 Benjamin Brown(x) 100 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 3 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Elijah Drake Pardon(x) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Jackson Fleet(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Abigail Dykes(m) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Jacob Temple(x) 10 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 8 Isaiah Cochran(m) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 9 Ethan Whatley(x) 5 Church, Jason Church's Karate Academy 
 10 Kimber Schramm(x) 5 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 11 Gisele Prejean(x) 5 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
9 & under Weapons 
 1 Caden Holloway(m) 170 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Clara Olson(m) 135 Delgado, Danaree' Delgado Southside Xtreme MA 
 3 Waylon Sanchez(x) 120 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Braxton Meyers(m) 115 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Logan Degraw(m) 105 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Jolie Moore(m) 85 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Bentley Meyers(m) 50 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Layne Stafford(m) 45 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 9 Addie Clark(x) 30 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 10 Jackson Hughes(m) 30 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 11 Liam Gunter(x) 30 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 12 Avery McNabb(m) 25 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 13 Marcuair Brown(x) 20 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 14 Dyson Moore(m) 10 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 15 Kristian Schramm(x) 10 Wilson, Blaith Wilson Black Dragon Kung Fu(LA) 
 16 Brayden Levert(x) 10 Maus, Christopher Maus' Central Karate 
 17 Tallen King(x) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 18 Xavier Brown(x) 10 Church, Jason Church's Karate Academy 
 19 Skylar Kessler(x) 10 Maus, Christopher Maus' Central Karate 
 20 Marzee Mashburn(x) 5 Irvin. Ivory Master Irvin's House of Discipline 

 

Like the USKA Facebook page for tournament updates:  CLICK HERE 

View and subscribe to our YouTube Channel: CLICK HERE 

We hope to see you soon, 
 

2023 – 2024 Point Season USKA Upcoming Tournament Schedule 
More dates will be added at April 5th meetings 

Date Tournament Location Promoter /Contact info Sanction 

April 5-7, 2024 USKA National Championships Houston, TX Cathy Davis/Buster Cotten uskaratealliance@gmail.com  Quadruple Maximum Point 

April 27, 2024 Veterans’ Benefit Phoenix, AZ Mr. Mike Wall senseiwall@gmail.com  Maximum Point 

May 4, 2024 New Mexico State Championships Albuquerque, New Mexico Mark and Anna Gorman Meka_nm@q.com Double Maximum Point 

May 4, 2024 Dual on the D’Arbonne D’Arbonne, Louisiana Rodney McPherson Rodney.mcpherson@gmail.com  Maximum Point 

July 25-28, 2024 USKA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS Phoenix, AZ USKA Headquarters uskaratealliance@gmail.com  Quadruple Maximum Point 

May 25 &26, 2024 Great Lakes Nationals/Illinois State Chicago, IL Mr. John Venson https://www.pkc-region1.com  Double Point 

May 5, 2024, END OF 2023-2024 Point Season         May 6, 2025, START OF 2024-2025 Point Season 

                                    please check www.uskaratealliance.com for Tournament updates 

https://www.facebook.com/US.Karate.Alliance/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC76cdk6yHFgEPeYHovWkE5g
mailto:uskaratealliance@gmail.com
mailto:senseiwall@gmail.com
mailto:Meka_nm@q.com
mailto:Rodney.mcpherson@gmail.com
mailto:uskaratealliance@gmail.com
https://www.pkc-region1.com/
http://www.uskaratealliance.com/


 


